504327435 04/19/2017
PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4374120
Stylesheet Version v1.2
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date
ABB AB 12/01/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: ABB SCHWEIZ AG
Street Address: BROWN BOVERI STRASSE 6
City: CH-5400 BADEN
State/Country: SWITZERLAND
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 6231404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (203)703-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037030800

Email: patent@whipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.

Address Line 1: 600 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: WHITMYER IP GROUP LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04192-G0000 (6,231,404)
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WESLEY W. WHITMYER JR.
SIGNATURE: /Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr./
DATE SIGNED: 04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from ABB AB to ABB Schweiz AG#page1 .tif
source=Assignment from ABB AB to ABB Schweiz AG#page2.tif
source=Assignment from ABB AB to ABB Schweiz AG#page3.tif
source=Assignment from ABB AB to ABB Schweiz AG#page4.tif

PATENT
504327435 REEL: 042055 FRAME: 0750



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment Recordation Branch

Public Records Division
Post Office Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Request for Assignment & Transfer Agreement Recordation

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is a request to change Assignee/Owner from ABB AB to ABB Schweiz AG. By
the present agreement dated December 1, 2016, ABB AB assigns and transfers to ABB
Schweiz AG the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following patents:

Summary of Scheduled Patents (U.S. only)

App Serial No.

Date Filed

Patent No.

Date Issued

09/381,148

01/13/2000

6,231,404

05/15/2001

All supporting legal documentation is attached herewith as follows:

e Exhibit A: Assignment and Transfer Agreement and Schedule listing U.S.

and foreign patents.

April 19, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/ Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr./

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No., 33,558
Attorney for Applicants
WHITMYER IP GROUP LLC
600 Summer Street
Stamford, CT 06901

203 703-0800

PATENT
REEL: 042055 FRAME: 0751



AMENDMENT §

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 1 is
effective as of December 1, 2016, 2016 (the “Aroendment 17}, by and between ABB AR, a
company incorporaied in Sweden, having a registered office at Kopparbergsvaegen 2 Bar 235,
721 83 Vasteras, Sweden (“Assignor”™) and ABB Schweiz AG as legal successor of ABR
Technology Lid. due to merger on June 14, 2016, a company incorporated in Switzerland, having
a registered office at Brown Boverl Strasse 6, CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland {“Assignee™} {each

of Transferor and Transferee, a “Party” and collectively, the “Parties™).

A

WHEREAS

1. The assignor and the Assignee have concluded an ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER
AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) for the assignment and transfer of certain patents set
forth in the schedule of the Agresment (the “Scheduled Patents™).

>

The Assignor is-the recorded owaer of certain additional patents {(Additional Schedule
Patents) which the Assignor wished to transfer to and which the Assignee wished to
obtain in addition to the Scheduled Patents transferred under and in scope of the
Agreement.

3. The Parties wished to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Additional Scheduled
Patents from December 1, 2016,

THE PARTIES THEREFORE AGREE TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

The Schedule of and subject to the Agreement shall be supplemented by Schedule 2 “Additional
Scheduled Patent™ as set forth in this Amendment 1.

i

PATENT
REEL: 042055 FRAME: 0752



Bemaining Agreement

All provisions of the Agreement which are not amended by this Amendment | remain in fores
withowt any changes and equally apply o this Amendment 1.

f“f *“
ABB ; A |
e ,S s if"i" i,e‘g“\\m_m_“w_“m_x.»

Name/Title: Sion frs s o Name/Title: SAZMEHUSAIN
& £ R o e e
Dae: S OF Zo { z}'*““"" , Date:
7 H

X / “‘%y

. o £25 K T e H - .
Nane/ T itlg:PoGomn Andomann - - Name/Tide:Flansivers Beroer

Drade: E(z{/(ﬁ?‘j’?iﬁ;

Date:

§ o
8N

PATENT
REEL: 042055 FRAME: 0753



T L.
B T
u
[ e
S el
& [ L3
o
% -~ o~ -~
s o & 2
b
R
=
R (.
b fad
-~
%
Bl
=
=
D s
SR a2 e ]
o < = o
5 ® Q2 R &
&S {
Q@ & RG] &
s e et e N ENE

o8 o N o ooy o o v ¢
s &8 oW & ] &0 el a
ey & o) 2 & &8 X o0
= o T o ot - 9 o
FO8 s8N Ny Ny 8
W &Y LR e Ul & i3
W W Uy @ & 4 Ho]
N
N ‘\.‘}
& o
& 2
N N
& % . ™
b S
ey =
oo b
brenk N
\\\s‘z 3N
N i
.\\5\} o
et =
Il
o
T
N O
@ N
3 =
At
o~
-y
™
o
fa ALY
) o0
™ N
2 &
& ™
o] i
el fay
2 D &
o o™ ~y
3 o 2
s N
R [0 T e
> o iy "
RN i LS \\':‘
™y ™% o~ o)

™ & o™ N

o
=
£
e o
&g . o
® D o o v
] ,\ = & -y o
A o Y &~ o o
=R PR @
SR & G R b
Ny Q% & o~ g
b : ™N ~
&= e = = X P
&R Y - ~ -~ Py
A i » ™ Wi
o
R [
AN gy aee
IR
S XX N .
el 8 <F fane - T v \
oXANLY an x Y b o e o ol o
o A S f L3 2. Q. fal N [l O R
tENE R N W = [ 2. i Y ua 84 & =
r W . - o e _ . o N
i N - Wi e £ [ T o] N wd L3
o { h i pe N3 - N el i e e oA
g Q o HE < 3 ] R N 3 - = W

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/19/2017 REEL: 042055 FRAME: 0754




